
COVID-19 NOTICE: 

• ALL RIDERS MUST WEAR A FACE COVERING OVER MOUTH AND NOSE WHILE BOARDING, RIDING AND LEAVING THE BUS

• TO PERMIT APPROPRIATE DISTANCING, BUS CAPACITY IS LIMITED  • HIGH-TOUCH SURFACES ARE CLEANED FREQUENTLY

       Brunswick Explorer Monday-Friday Bus Schedule
       Schedule Effective November 2, 2020  (24 Hour Format)
           For more information, call 207-721-9600, Monday-Friday, 7:00-17:00
           Fares: $2.00 per-boarding, Day Pass $5.00. 
           Exact change, credit, debit or SmartCommute cards and many mobile pay apps accepted. 

EASTBOUND STOPS AM Service PM Service
Mallard Pond 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00

Brunswick Station 7:11 8:11 9:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:12 15:11

Hannaford 7:13 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13

People Plus 7:17 8:17 9:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17

Maine St. (Walgreens) 7:19 8:19 9:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19

Bowdoin College (Bath Rd) 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20

Woodlawn Towers 7:25 8:25 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25

Pejepscot Terrace 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30

Merrymeeting Plaza R R R R R R R R R

Bruns Landing SMCC R R R R R R R R R

Bruns Landing YMCA R R R R R R R R R

Bruns Landing Burbank & Orion R R R R R R R R R

Bruns Landing Museum R R R R R R R R R

Cook's Corner Mall 7:43 8:43 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43

Walmart 7:47 8:47 9:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47

Mid Coast Hospital 7:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52

Sweetser 7:56 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56

WESTBOUND STOPS     AM Service    PM Service
Sweetser 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00

Mid Coast Hospital PLEASE USE EASTBOUND BUS

Walmart 8:03 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03

Cook's Corner Mall 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08

Bruns Landing SMCC R R R R R R R R R

Bruns Landing YMCA R R R R R R R R R

Bruns Landing Burbank & Orion R R R R R R R R R

Bruns Landing Museum R R R R R R R R R

Merrymeeting Plaza 8:11 9:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11

Pejepscot Terrace 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20

Woodlawn Towers 8:26 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26

Maine St. (Brunswick Mall) 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30

People Plus 8:34 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34

Hannaford 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36

Brunswick Station 8:37 9:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37

Mid Coast-Parkview Health 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:43 16:42

Baribeau Health Loop 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 • •
Mallard Pond 8:57 9:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 • •

"•" = No service at this time     Schedule is subject to change without notice The Brunswick Explorer is Wheelchair-Accessible

"R" = Request Stops: As you board, tell the driver where you need to stop along the route, or at any of the locations marked "R" above.

         The driver will stop at the nearest location they believe is safe for the bus and riders.

         Please call 207-721-9600, 1 hour in advance, for a pick-up at any location along the route not listed as a stop, or from a location marked "R" above.

OFF-ROUTE DEVIATIONS:

The distance the bus can travel off-route is limited to 3/4 mile under most circumstances.

For stops not located along the established route, please call 207-721-9600, at least one business day in-advance, Mon-Fri 7:00-17:00.

It may be necessary to negotiate at what time, and in which direction, pick-ups or drop-offs will be provided.

ADDITIONAL SERVICE INFORMATION RULES & NOTES:

● All times are for departures, and are cell-phone based

● Buses may run later than scheduled 

● Please be ready at least 5 minutes before the scheduled departure time 

● Boarding is on a first-come-first-served basis 

● Please allow riders to exit the bus before boarding

● Standing is permitted behind the white line, as specified by the driver, at in-town speeds 

● Seatbelt/child seat use is required by law and belt extenders are available  NOTE: all fines apply to riders 

● No open food or beverages, smoking, vaping, weapons or dangerous goods

● Electronics must not bother other riders 

● No offensive video or images allowed 

● No abusive/obscene language, lewd gestures or uncivil behavior

● Packages are limited to those a rider can carry aboard in one trip 

● Small upright shopping carts are permitted if space is available but no wagons are allowed  

● Packages or shopping carts must be secured safely at the rider’s seat or at a location specified by the driver 

● Packages may not be left on the bus 

● Only trained service animals under control of the rider, or small pets in carriers, are permitted 

● Oxygen tanks and concentrators must be safely secured to users or mobility devices

● Space is available for 2 riders using wheelchairs. Please note some wheelchairs/mobility devices may exceed ramp or lift capacity safety limits

● One eligible escort per passenger may ride at no additional charge

● For more information, advance reservations, or assistance with travel planning, please call 207-721-9600, Mon-Fri 7:00-17:00

● During severe weather, it may be necessary to suspend service and WMTS reserves the right to cancel service for any reason

● The Brunswick Explorer does not operate on New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day

Legal Information:

The Brunswick Explorer is operated by Western Maine Transportation Services, Inc. (WMTS) a non-profit 501(c)(3) regional transportation corporation. 

WMTS will not discriminate on the basis of any characteristic protected by law, including Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended. 

If you feel you have been subject to discrimination under Title VI, you may submit a complaint to: FTA Office of Civil Rights, East Building, 5th Floor-TCR,

1200 New Jersey Ave. S.E., Washington, DC 20590. A complaint or suggestion may be made by calling 1-800-393-9335 press 7, by e-mail 

at info@westernmainetrans.org, in person or in writing at: WMTS, 76 Merrow Road, Auburn, ME  04210 . 11022020  



Brunswick Landing Stop Locations (Please see schedule notes on the front for details) 

    Request stops  

 

 


